502740847 03/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2787443

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN CHARLES	CROUCH	1	03/26/2014	
IRVING ALBERT GIBBS	5		03/26/2014	
WESLEY BYRON JOH	NSON		03/26/2014	
PAUL THOMAS MURR	AY		03/26/2014	
RON CARL SCHUENER	MAN		03/26/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	EATON	I CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1000 EATON BOULEVARD			
City:	CLEVELAND			
State/Country:	ОНІО			
Postal Code:	44122			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14226860		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		(412)566-6099		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
US Mail.				
		412-566-6000		
-		ipmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELI		
-		600 GRANT STREET		
Address Line 1:		44TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152	19	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	13-MVD-849		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID C. JENKINS	DAVID C. JENKINS	
SIGNATURE:		/DAVID C. JENKINS/	/DAVID C. JENKINS/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/27/2014	03/27/2014	
Total Attachments: 6		I		
urce=13-MVD-849ASS		T#page1 tif		

source=13-MVD-849ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=13-MVD-849ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=13-MVD-849ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=13-MVD-849ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=13-MVD-849ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JONATHAN CHARLES CROUCH, of 636 Saunooke Road, in the County of Haywood, Waynesville, State of North Carolina 28786; IRVING ALBERT GIBBS, of 546 Carrie Lane, in the County of Henderson, Mills River, State of North Carolina 28759; WESLEY BYRON JOHNSON, of 2 West Rutledge Court, in the County of Henderson, Fletcher, State of North Carolina 28732; PAUL THOMAS MURRAY, of 916 Mills River Way, in the County of Henderson, Horse Shoe, State of North Carolina 28742; and RON CARL SCHUENEMAN, of 98 Soapstone Creek Drive, in the County of Henderson, Arden, State of North Carolina 28704, have invented certain improvements in: POWER POLE ISOLATED HEAT PIPE INVERTER ASSEMBLY, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JONATHAN CHARLES CROUCH, IRVING ALBERT GIBBS, WESLEY BYRON JOHNSON, PAUL THOMAS MURRAY, and RON CARL SCHUENEMAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the <u>26</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2014; 26 day of March, 2014; 26 day of March , 2014; 26 day of March , 2014; and 26 day of March, 2014 (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. _____, Filed _____, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION. for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignce thereof.

1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 032536 FRAME: 0733

JONATHAN CHARLES CROUCH

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

On this <u>Ae</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2014, before me personally appeared JONATHAN CHARLES CROUCH, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

)) SS:

}

Maluce Cost Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 16, 2016 (SEAL)



2 of 6

ING ALSERT GIBBS 12

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)) SS: COUNTY OF Henderson)

On this $\underline{\partial}_{\Delta}$ day of \underline{March} , 2014, before me personally appeared IRVING ALBERT GIBBS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

 \mathcal{N} Jasha Jash Notary Publi& My Commission Expires: Nay 16, 2016



Enzer Ý BYRØN JOHNSON

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF Henderson) SS:

On this 216 day of March, 2014, before me personally appeared WESLEY BYRON JOHNSON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Maluce Jost-Notary Public My Commission Expires: Nay 14 2016



PAUL THOMAS MURRAY

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) SS: COUNTY OF Acrosson)

On this 26 day of 36, 2014, before me personally appeared PAUL. THOMAS MURRAY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Martyce Cost Notary Publid My Commission Expires: <u>May 16,2016</u> (SEAL)



Pon Carl,

RON CARL SCHUENEMAN

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) SS: COUNTY OF Contexecon)

On this \underline{A}_{e} day of \underline{N}_{ax} , 2014, before me personally appeared RON CARL SCHUENEMAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Marly Q Sent My Commission Expires: May 16, 2016



 $6 \ \mathrm{of} \ 6$

PATENT REEL: 032536 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 03/27/2014